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Directory: Program Deans & Degree Program Coordinators 
 

Division Program Dean AA, AS, AAS Programs Program Coordinator Coordinator Email 
BUS Dr. Matthew Maestas Business Administration Dr. Matthew Maestas mmaestas@gmc.edu 

 

mmaestas@gmc.edu 

mmaestas@gmc.edu 
 

  Logistics Management Dr. Matthew Maestas mmaestas@gmc.edu 

 

 

  Management Information Systems TBD  
  Operations Management TBD  

CIS Dr. Mohammed Gafoor Information Systems & Analytics Dr. Mohammed Gafoor mgafoor@gmc.edu 
   Computer Science Dr. Mohammed Gafoor mgafoor@gmc.edu 
   Cyber Security Dr. Mohammed Gafoor mgafoor@gmc.edu 
   Information Technology Dr. Mohammed Gafoor mgafoor@gmc.edu 
   Technical Studies TBD  

EDN AnaLisa Ciuffetelli Elementary Education June Underwood junderwood@gmc.edu 
  Education Middle Grades June Underwood junderwood@gmc.edu 

 
 

HUM AnaLisa Ciuffetelli Studio Art Dr. Debra Shingledecker dshingledecker@gmc.edu 
   Communication Dr. Angela Gosier agosier@gmc.edu 

  English Dr. Jennifer Van Vliet jvanvliet@gmc.edu 
CRJ Benjamin Cairns Criminal Justice TBD  

  Homeland Security Dr. Christy Musgrove cjames@gmc.edu 
  Paralegal Dr. Christy Musgrove cjames@gmc.edu 

SOC SCI Benjamin Cairns History TBD  
  Political Science Benjamin Cairns bscairns@gmc.edu 
  Psychology Dr. Mary Ward mward@gmc.edu 
  Social Work Patricia Willis pwillis@gmc.edu 
  Sociology Dr. Thomas Lehman tlehman@gmc.edu 

 MAT Jeffery Swords Mathematics Keri Spetzer kspetzer@gmc.edu 
 NAT SCI Randy Elvidge Allied Health Science Randy Elvidge relvidge@gmc.edu 

  Biology Mark Fairbrass mfairbra@gmc.edu 
  Kinesiology Kurt Reinhard kreinhard@gmc.edu 
  Pre-Nursing Brandi Jones bjones@gmc.edu 

GEN STU  General Studies TBD  
FYE Scott Dickson  Scott Dickson sdickson@gmc.edu 

Division Program Dean BAS Programs Program Coordinator Coordinator Email 
BUS Dr. Matthew Maestas Business Management TBD  

  Supervision & Management TBD  
  Supply Chain Management & 

Logistics 
TBD  

  NAT SCI Randy Elvidge Healthcare Management Shelly McDonald smcdonald@gmc.edu 

 
  CRJ Benjamin Cairns Homeland Security & 

Emergency Management 
Dr. Christy Musgrove cjames@gmc.edu 

  NAT SCI Randy Elvidge Public Health Nazia Sadat nsadat@gmc.edu 
 *TBD – To Be Determined 

Directory: Email Groups 

DivChairs@gmc.edu BusCisDepartChairs@gmc.edu 
 

DegreeProgCoor@gmc.edu HumEdDepartChairs@gmc.edu 

SocBehJSDepartChairs@gmc.edu 

MatDepartChairs@gmc.edu 

NatSciDepartChairs@gmc.edu 

FYEDepartChairs@gmc.edu 
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